TONGWEI SOLAR CELL DATASHEET
M1669BPERCBP  Monocrystalline166 9BB Bifacial Solar Cell
www.atakale.com     atakale@atakale.com   +90 312 425 2200 Ankara/Turkey   Cell Importer
Multi-busbar - reduced strings increase output, dense wires reduce losses
The grid lines are densely distributed, and the stress is uniform with SMBB design, Significantly
reduce BOM cost, and the output power is 1-2W higher than that of MBB
Half-cell cut - reduce flow and loss Current density is reduced by 1/2, internat power loss is
reduced to 1/4 of conventional modules, and the rated output power is increased by 5-10w

voltage
Umpp(V)
Maximum
output
current
Impp(A)
Open-circuit
voltage
Uoc(V)
Short-circuit
current
Isc(A)
Fill
factor
FF(%)
TW-166M-233 23.3 6.39 0.5927 10.799 0.6929 11.284 81.71
TW-166M-232 23.2 6.36 0.5915 10.752 0.6917 11.261 81.65
TW-166M-231 23.1 6.33 0.5901 10.727 0.6905 11.246 81.51
TW-166M-230 23.0 6.31 0.5886 10.714 0.6893 11.230 81.48
TW-166M-229 22.9 6.28 0.5871 10.690 0.6881 11.216 81.36
TW-166M-228 22.8 6.25 0.5856 10.674 0.6869 11.201 81.24
TW-166M-227 22.7 6.22 0.5843 10.650 0.6856 11.187 81.14
TW-166M-226 22.6 6.20 0.5826 10.635 0.6847 11.172 81.00
TW-166M-225 22.5 6.17 0.5811 10.615 0.6835 11.158 80.88
TW-166M-224 22.4 6.14 0.5795 10.598 0.6823 11.142 80.78
TW-166M-223 22.3 6.11 0.5779 10.579 0.6811 11.128 80.66
TW-166M-222 22.2 6.09 0.5764 10.559 0.6793 11.121 80.57
TW-166M-221 22.1 6.06 0.5749 10.540 0.6789 11.103 80.38
TW-166M-220 22 6.03 0.5731 10.525 0.6776 11.090 80.26
TW-166M-219 21.9 6.00 0.5716 10.503 0.6765 11.073 80.15
TW-166M-218 21.8 5.98 0.5700 10.485 0.6753 11.057 80.04
TW-166M-217 21.7 5.95 0.5684 10.467 0.6742 11.042 79.91
TW-166M-216 21.6 5.92 0.5669 10.446 0.6729 11.028 79.80
TW-166M-215 21.5 5.89 0.5654 10.426 0.6717 11.011 79.70
Standard test conditions:1000W/m², AM1.5, 25℃
The above technical parameters are subject to technical changes and tests, and TW Solar reserves the right of final
interpretation.
Back electrical performance distribution